
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



ACTS AND RESOLVES 

AS PASSED BY THE 

Eighty-eighth and Eighty-ninth 

Legisla tures 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 

From April 24, 1937 to April 21, 1939 

AND 
MISCELLANEOUS STATE PAPERS 

Published by the Secretary of State, in conjunction 
with the Revisor of Statutes in accordance with the 
Resolves of the Legislature approved June 28, 1820, 
March 18, 1840, March 16, 1842 and Acts approved 

August 6, 1930 and April 2, 1931. 

KENNEBEC JOURNAL 
AUGUSTA, MAINE 

1939 



RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 

As Passed by the Eighty-ninth Legislature 

1939 



644 

CHAP. 8 

CONVEYANCE OF LAND TO ALEX J. LATNO 

Chapter 6 

RESOL VE, Designating The Governor Barrows Rearing Station. 

Governor Barrows Rearing Station, designated. Resolved: That the 
new lobster rearing station now under construction at Boothbay Harbor be 
and hereby is designated as "The Governor Barrows Rearing Station." 

Approved March 2, 1939. 

Chapter 7 

RESOLVE, Authorizing the Sale of State's Interest in Certain Lands, in 
Township No. I7. 

Sale of certain state land, authorized. Resolved: That the forest com
missioner be, and hereby is, authorized to sell and convey to Mrs. Octave 
Cyr, of St. Agatha, for the sum of $166.84, whatever interest the state 
may have in the following described property, to wit: 

'Situate in township number seventeen (17), range four (4), W. E. L. S., 
county of Aroostook and state of Maine, to wit: A part of lot number four 
(4) twenty (20) rods in width throughout its entire length from the waters 
of Long Lake to rear line of said lot and being situate between land of 
Marie Albert on the northwestern side and land formerly owned by 
Hypolite Albert on the southeastern side.' 

Approved March 2, 1939. 

Chapter 8 

RESOLVE, Granting Authority to the Forestry Department to Convey 
Certain Land to Alex J. Latno, of Old Town. 

Forestry department authorized. to convey certain land. Resolved: 
That the forest commissioner be, and hereby is, authorized to convey the 
following described lot to Alex J. Latno, of Old Town, for the sum of 
$66.51: 143 acres of land in township 1 North Division (formerly Sum
mit Plantation) Penobscot county. 

Approved March 2, 1939. 


	11
	12
	13
	Laws1939_p0644

